PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8007676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JULIA PENFIELD	06/12/2023
AATISH SUMAN	06/12/2023
VEERU TALREJA	06/13/2023
MISBAH ZAHID KHAN	06/12/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VELOCITYEHS HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	222 MERCHANDISE PLAZA
Internal Address:	SUITE 1750
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18134023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123721121

Email: USpatentmail@klgates.com **Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP-CHICAGO**

P.O. BOX 1135 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3724864.00066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HASAN ALMASHAT
SIGNATURE:	/Hasan Almashat/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=3724864_00066_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063953 FRAME: 0544 source=3724864_00066_Assignment#page2.tif source=3724864_00066_Assignment#page3.tif source=3724864_00066_Assignment#page4.tif source=3724864_00066_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063953 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Julia Penfield, Aatish Suman, Veeru Talreja, and Misbah Zahid Khan</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owner of an invention entitled **AUTOMATED INDEXING AND EXTRACTION OF MULTIPLE INFORMATION FIELDS IN DIGITAL RECORDS,** for which a design patent application of the United States was filed on <u>April 12, 2023</u>, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. <u>18/134,023</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>VelocityEHS Holdings</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal office and/or place of business at 222 Merchandise Plaza, Suite 1750, Chicago, IL 60654, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the above identified application and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR furthermore covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1 of 5

Atty. Docket No. 3724864.00066

Signature DocuSigned by:	<u>Date Signed</u>
Docusigned by: Mia Penfield	6/12/2023
Name: Julia Penfield	
	erson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ument in my presence for the purpose contained
SignatureDocuSigned by:	Date Signed
Julia Penfield	6/12/2023

Atty. Docket No. 3724864.00066

Date Signed

6/12/2023

Signature DocuSigned by:	Date Signed
Signature latish Suman	6/12/2023
Name: Aatish Suman	
Before me personally appeared the person whose name instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my prestherein, by signing his/her name hereto.	

Signature

∽DocuSigned by:

latish Suman

SignatureDocusigned by:	<u>Date Signed</u>
Jeen Taleja 0091895570354E6	6/13/2023
Name: Veeru Talreja	

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

SignatureDocuSigned by:	<u>Date Signed</u>
Vecen Talago 	6/13/2023

Atty. Docket No. 3724864.00066

<u>Signature</u> <u>Date Signed</u>	
DocuSigned by:	
Mishali Ealiid Elian 6/12/2023	
Name: Misbah Zahid Khan	

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

SignatureDocusigned by:	<u>Date Signed</u>
Mishali Ealiid Elian	6/12/2023